503892591 06/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3939240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNHWA CORPORATION	06/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOUNG WOO JIN	
Street Address:	311-DONG, 1205-HO, 170, HOSEONG-RO, DEOKJIN-GU	
City:	JEONJU-SI, JEOLLABUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	54902	
Name:	EUN KYOUNG LEE	
Street Address:	9, MENEOMEO 1-GIL, WANSAN-GU	
City:	JEONJU-SI, JEOLLABUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	54973	
Name:	UNHWA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	452-32, JANG-DONG, DEOKJIN-GU	
City:	JEONJU-SI, JEOLLABUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13803963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: alisonszafran@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025079-000109

PATENT REEL: 039195 FRAME: 0464

503892591

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISTAN A. FUIERER	
	/tristan a. fuierer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment_Agreement_executed#page1.tif		

source=Assignment_Agreement_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Agreement_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Agreement_executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039195 FRAME: 0465

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, UNHWA CORPORATION, having its head office at 452-32, Jang-Dong, Deokjin-Gu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do, KOREA, owns rights, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"), do hereby jointly assign our right, title and undivided interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto to the following assignees:

UNHWA CORPORATION

452-32, Jang-Dong, Deokjin-Gu, Jeonju-Si, Jeollabuk-Do KOREA

Young Woo JIN

311-dong, 1205-ho, 170, Hoseong-ro, Deokjin-gu Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 54902 KOREA

Eun Kyoung LEE

9, Meneomeo 1-gil, Wansan-gu Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 54973 KOREA

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the date below, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Unhwa Corporation, Young Woo Jin and Eun Kyong Lee (the "Parties") by their execution of this Assignment below, the Parties agree that:

Unhwa Corporation hereby jointly assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Unhwa Corporation, Young Woo Jin and Eun Kyong Lee, their successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, in and to said Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom in this and in foreign countries, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in this and in foreign countries, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said commutation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications, together with the joint rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for their own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of their successors and assigns; and that

Unhwa Corporation hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Unhwa Corporation, Young Woo Jin and Eun Kyong Lee as the joint owners of the letters patents identified in Schedule A.

The signature pages follow

Page 1 of 2

TRH\943055v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) as of the date below.

UNHWA CORPORATION

By: (Signature)

Young Woo Jin (Print)

CEO (Tide)

June 09, 2016 (Date)

YOUNG WOO JIN

Name: Young Woo Jin

Title: **CE 0**

EUN KYONG LEE

By The

Name: Eun Kyong Lee

Title: Head of Institute

Page 2 of 2

TRE11943055v1

025079-000109

SCHEDULE A PATENT(s) / PATENT APPLICATION(s)

MVA Ret. No.	U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	Status
025079-000109	13/803,963	March 14, 2013	Pending
		;	

TRH/943055v1

PATENT REEL: 039195 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 06/28/2016